

Corp. Office: Shree Laxmi Woolen Mills Estate, 2nd Floor, R.R. Hosiery, Off Dr. E. Moses Rd. Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011

Tel: (022) 3001 6600 Fax: (022) 3001 6601 CIN No.: L17100MH1905PLC000200

Date: April 14, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

(Security code: 503100)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla

Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

(Symbol: PHOENIXLTD)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub- Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **The Phoenix Mills Limited**

Gajendra Mewara Company Secretary

Regd. Office: The Phoenix Mills Ltd., 462 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013. Tel: (022) 2496 4307 / 8 / 9 Fax: (022) 2493 8388 E-mail: info@thephoenixmills.com Ÿ www.thephoenixmills.com

April 10, 2023

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001

Security code: 503100

National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: PHOENIXLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023.

We hereby certify compliance with the provision of Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2023 and confirm that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), having its registered office at C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai Maharashtra - 400 083, which is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

You are requested to take this information on record.

For The Phoenix Mills Limited

Gajendra Mewara Company Secretary For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Sharmila Amin AVP Corporate Registry